CERTIFIEDLISTED
Wire Connector
 b
 n
 d
(2) PL
 c
 e

STRIP
LENGTH
PANDUIT DIE INDEX NO.
FOR CLASS 2r WIRE
CIRCUMFERENTIAL DIES
PANDUIT DIE INDEX NO.
FOR CLASS 5f WIRE
CIRCUMFERENTIAL DIES
PANDUIT DIE INDEX NO.
FOR CLASS 5f WIRE
NEST/INDENTOR  DIES
l  2.76 o  .50 i  .50 a  2.25 m (ref) c  .50 e  .50 n  2.25 d  .50 b  2.25 t  .70
LCMD6-5CD-Q 4-6mm2 *4-6mm2 11.0 P10 P10 --- 52.5 5.50 3.80 9.5 7.8
22.00 25.00
6.2 5.50 10.5 1.20
LCMD10-6CD-Q 10mm2 10mm2 12.5 P21 --- --- 55.8 6.20 4.50 11.0 9.8 6.0 6.60 11.5 1.20
LCMD16-6CD-Q 16mm2 10mm2 16.0 P21 P21 P29/1 59.5 7.20 5.50 14.5 10.3 6.5 6.60 13.5 1.30
LCMD25-8CD-Q 25mm2 16mm2 16.5 P29 P21 P29/1 62.0 8.80 6.90 15.0 10.0 8.0 9.00 16.0 1.50
LCMD35-8CD-Q 35mm2 25mm2 19.0 P29 P29 P42/2 67.0 10.40 8.20 17.5 12.3 8.5 9.00 16.0 2.00
**LCMD50-8CD-X
50mm2 35mm2 21.8 P37 P33 P50/2
71.5 12.30 9.80 20.3 11.5 10.0 9.00 18.5 2.30
LCMD50-10CD-X 71.5 12.30 9.80 20.3 11.5 10.0 11.00 18.5 2.30
LCMD70-10CD-X 70mm2 50mm2 24.8 P45 P37 P50/2 79.5 14.20 11.50 23.3 14.5 11.5 11.00 21.0 2.60
LCMD95-10CD-X 95mm2 70mm2 26.0 P54 P45 P62/4 85.5 16.50 13.50 24.5 15.0 13.5 11.00 25.0 2.80
LCMD120-10CD-X 120mm2 95mm2 26.0 P62 P50 P76/4 90.0 18.60 15.20 24.5 15.5 14.5 11.00 28.0 3.20
LCMD150-10CD-X 150mm2 120mm2 29.0 P66 --- P76/4 95.5 21.00 16.50 27.5 18.0 16.5 11.00 31.0 4.30
LCMD185-10CD-X 185mm2 150mm2 29.7 P76 --- P76/4 97.5 23.00 18.60 28.2 16.5 17.5 11.00 34.0 4.20
LCMD240-10CD-5 240mm2 185mm2 36.5 P87 --- P87/4 112.5 26.00 20.80 35.0 21.0 19.5 11.00 38.0 5.00
**LCMD300-10CD-5 300mm2 240mm2 41.8 P94 --- P106/6 119.5 29.00 23.50 40.3 22.0 20.0 11.00 43.0 5.30
METRIC LUGS - LCMD SLOTTED SERIES 6-240mm
STANDARD BARREL
CUSTOMER DRAWING
REV DATE BY CHK DESCRIPTION ECN